

# SHRI JAGDISHPRASAD JHABARMAL TIBREWALA UNIVERSITY श्री जगदीशप्रसाद झाबरमल टिबड़ेवाला विश्वविद्यालय

(Conducted by Shri Rajasthani Seva Sangh Mumbai) Vidyanagari Jhunjhunu - Churu Road, Dist. - Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan - 333010 (Established U/S 2(f) of UGC Act, 1956 vide Act No. F.2(5) Vidhi/2/2009 of 5-2-2009, Govt. of Rajasthan)

### NAAC DVV CLARIFICATION

Metric No	PARTICULARS
2.5.3	Status of automation of Examination division along with approved Examination Manual/ordinance

#### **HEI Input:**

A) 100% automation of entire division & implementation of Examination Management system

#### **DVV Suggested Input :**

C) Only student registration and result processing

#### HEI Change in Input :

A) 100% automation of entire division & implementation of Examination Management system

DVV Clarification	HEI Response
HEI to provide the bills of purchase of the examination Management system (MES), annual bills and user agreement	The EMS of Shri Jagdishprasad Jhabarmal Tibrewala University is self designed and developed by the University. Hence the bills for the same is not given by the HEI.
screenshots of students 's registration, hall- ticket generation and the declaration of the final result for the metric 2.5.3	HEI has submitted the screenshots of students registration, hall-ticket generation and the declaration of the final result. DVV may kindly accept the HEI input.



## LIST OF DOCUMENTS UPLOADED

S. No	CONTENTS	LINK
1.	Certificate from the Head of the Institution	VIEW
2.	Declaration for the Examination Management System	VIEW
3.	Screenshots of students registration	VIEW
4.	Screenshots of hall-ticket generation	VIEW
5.	Screenshots of declaration of the final result	VIEW